PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4614291

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN BEISELE	08/07/2017
ZHIJIAN LIU	08/07/2017
HONGYAN CHEN	08/10/2017
SATORU HISHIKAWA	08/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC	
Street Address:	10003 WOODLOCH FOREST DRIVE	
City:	THE WOODLANDS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77380	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15561893

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)719-4045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2817196005

Email: uspatents@huntsman.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC
Address Line 1: 10003 WOODLOCH FOREST DRIVE
Address Line 4: THE WOODLANDS, TEXAS 77380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HAM 830158
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SOPHIE BOLT
SIGNATURE:	/sophie bolt/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=HAM830158_SignedAssignment_20170927#page1.tif source=HAM830158_SignedAssignment_20170927#page2.tif source=HAM830158_SignedAssignment_20170927#page3.tif

PATENT 504567581 REEL: 043713 FRAME: 0010

ASSIGNMENT

1 / We Christian BEISELE, Am Zielberg 1, 79379 Müllheim, Germany;

Zhijian LiU, No.20, 402,925 Nong, DongChuan Road, Shanghai, PRC Postal Code 200245, China;

Hongyan CHEN, Room 502, No. 2 Building, No. 2759 Dongchuan Road, Minhang District, Shanghai, 200240, China; and,

Satoru HISHIKAWA, No. 905, 2-13, 1-chome, Nagara-higashi, Kita-ku, Osaka, 531-0063, Japan

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Huntsman International LLC*, a *Delaware limited liability company*, of 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive, The Woodlands, TX 77380, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

A THERMOSETTING EPOXY RESIN COMPOSITION FOR THE PREPARATION OF OUTDOOR ARTICLES, AND THE ARTICLES OBTAINED THEREFROM

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP2016/055162

filed 10.03.2016

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Huntsman International LLC*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Huntsman International LLC*.

4. /s	2.8.2017
Christian BEISELE	Date
Zhijian LIU	Date
Hongyan CHEN	Date
Satoru HISHIKAWA	Date

Huntsman

US 01/07

ASSIGNMENT

1 / We Christian BEISELE, Am Zielberg 1, 79379 Müllheim, Germany;
Zhijian LIU, No.20, 402,925 Nong, DongChuan Road, Shanghai, PRC Postal Code

200245, China;

Hongyan CHEN, Room 502, No. 2 Building, No. 2759 Dongchuan Road, Minhang District, Shanghai, 200240, China; and,

Satoru HISHIKAWA, No. 905, 2-13, 1-chome, Nagara-higashi, Kita-ku, Osaka, 531-0063, Japan

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Huntsman International LLC*, a *Delaware limited liability company*, of 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive, The Woodlands, TX 77380, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

A THERMOSETTING EPOXY RESIN COMPOSITION FOR THE PREPARATION OF OUTDOOR ARTICLES, AND THE ARTICLES OBTAINED THEREFROM

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP2016/055162

filed 10.03.2016

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Huntsman International LLC*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Huntsman International LLC*.

Christian BEISELE	Date
Zhijian Liu 刘志里	2017.0f.07
Zhijian LIU	Date
Hongyan Chen p//42 # Hongyan CHEN	2017. 8.10
Hongyah CHEN	Date '
Satoru HISHIKAWA	Date

Huntsman

US 01/07

ASSIGNMENT

1/We Christian BEISELE, Am Zielberg 1, 79379 Müllheim, Germany; Zhijian LIU, No.20, 402,925 Nong, DongChuan Road, Shanghaí, PRC Postal Code

Zhijian LiU, No.20, 402,925 Nong, DongChuan Road, Shanghai, PRC Postal Cod 200245, China;

Hongyan CHEN, Room 502, No. 2 Building, No. 2759 Dongchuan Road, Minhang District, Shanghai, 200240, China; and,

Satoru HISHIKAWA, No. 995, 2-13, 1-chome, Nagara-higashi, Kita-ku, Osaka, 531-0063, Japan 915

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Huntsman International LLC*, a *Delaware limited liability company*, of 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive, The Woodlands, TX 77380, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

A THERMOSETTING EPOXY RESIN COMPOSITION FOR THE PREPARATION OF OUTDOOR ARTICLES, AND THE ARTICLES OBTAINED THEREFROM

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP2016/055162

-------<u>-</u>-------

filed 10.03.2016

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Huntsman International LLC*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Huntsman International LLC*.

Christian BEISELE	Date
Zhijian LIU	Date
Janasan CUEN	Date
Hongyan CHEN	Date
Satory Hishikawa	Aug. 8th 2017
Satoru HISHIKAWA	Date 0

Huntsman

US 01/07